
 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  1 
  
  
  
6:00 pm  Rebekah Circle 
               Bible Study 

2 
  
10:00 am  Bible Study                  
                 Video  
                 available 
  

Happy Birthday  

Cruz W! 
  

3 
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
5:15 pm  7-8th Confirmation Class 
6:00 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:00 pm  Midweek Advent Worship 
7:30 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 

Happy Birthday  

Preslee C! 

4 
  
  2:00 pm   
  
  
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Kenden N & 

Colin C! 

5 
  

6 
  
  
10:00 am 
  

7   Advent 2 
  
    9:00 am   Worship  with Holy Communion 
  10:00 am  Christmas Program Readers 
  10:15 am  Fellowship/ Sunday School 
                   Legacy/ Memorial Committee 
   2:00 pm  Franklin Cty Community Chorus  
                  Concert w/ ZSJ Handbells      
  

8 
      
  
  
   
  
  
  

9 
  
  
  
  
  

10 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
2:45 pm  JAM Xmas Party 
5:15 pm  7-8th Confirmation Class 
6:00 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:00 pm  Midweek Advent Worship 
7:30 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 

11 
  
  
  
  
2:00 pm   
   

12 
  
  
  
  

13 
  
9:00 am  Xmas Bag  
               Assembly 
               HFF setup  

14  Advent 3 
 
    9:00 am   Worship  
  10:00 am   Christmas Program Readers 
                     Holiday Food Fair 
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
   4:00 pm   SS Christmas Program    
   5:00 pm   SS Christmas Supper 
                   Holiday Food Fair 
  

15            
  
       
     1:00 pm  

16 
       
  
  

17 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
3:00 pm  7-12th Christmas Trip 
6:00 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:00 pm  Midweek Advent Worship 
7:30 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 

18       
  
  
2:00 pm    
  
  
  
  

19     
  
  
  

20 
  
  

21  Advent 4 
   
   9:00 am   Worship Advent Lessons & Carols           
                    with Holy Communion 
 10:15 am   Fellowship 
   
                
  

22 
  
  
  
  
  

23   
  
  
  

24     
  
  
  
  
  5:00 pm  Christmas Eve Worship  
                  with Children in Mind 
10:00 am  Christmas Eve Worship  
                  with Choirs 

25           
  
  
  
  
  
  
9:00 am  Xmas Eve replay   
                on KLMJ   
10:00 am Christmas Worship  
                with Holy Communion 

26 
  
  

27 
  
  
  

28 Christmas 1 
  
    9:00 am   Worship Christmas  
                    Lessons & Carols 
  10:15 am   Fellowship 
  
  

29 
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Cooper Wiseman & 

Hayden F! 
  
  

30 
  
  
  
  

31 
  
  
  
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Norah T! 

 
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

WORSHIP 
ASSISTANTS: 

Head Usher: Daren M,  

                      Don G 

 

Altar Guild: Kari M 

         Kim O 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

      

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

 Lector:   Greeters:   Fellowship: 

   

3, 7 pm  Diane W          X             X 

7    Alice G    Darryl M 

 

10, 7 pm Alice G           X             X 

14    Alice G    Holiday Food Fair 

 

17, 7 pm Alice G           X             X 

21    Alice G     Diane W 

24, 5 pm   Diane W  Cindy H                     X 

 

24, 10 pm Alice G               X 

25, 10 am Alice G               X  

 

28   Alice G   Greimanns      Greimanns 

  

 

  

 

 
  

  

  

 

  
 

  

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

               

  

  

 

  Acolyte:  Crucifer:  
7  Sutton W  Harper R  

21  Caleb T   Eli T 

24, 5 pm  Cooper W  Lillian  W 

24, 10 pm Renner H  Olivia R 

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

 

   

  
  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  


